HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 62 by Senator Appel

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "to" and before "use" change "allow" to "authorize"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, after "fees;" and before "collection" change "to allow" to "to authorize"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, change "A.(1)" to "A.(1)(a)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- "(b) When developing the implementation plan for the common application, consideration shall be given to best practices for successful implementation, implementation costs, development and maintenance of a website to facilitate the common application process, and the duties and responsibilities of the Board of Regents and the postsecondary educational systems and institutions."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete line 7, and insert "as authorized by law and may separately collect
- 17 **such**"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 16, after "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>academic</u>" change "<u>2015-2016</u>" to "<u>2016-2017</u>"